
BOARD OF CONTRACTS AND AWARDS AGENDA 
9:00 AM Wednesday, January 21, 2015 (NO MEETING) 

Consent Agenda items shown below 
 
 

REGULAR AGENDA 
 
 

N/A  
 
 

CONSENT AGENDA 
 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
 

PW14-0456F Award:  Sheridan Elementary – Safe Routes to School Project 
Project No. 
PWK-00558 

Vendor: R V Associates, Inc., Port Orchard, WA 
Amount:  $267,927.00, Plus 15 Percent Contingency 

              $308,116.00, Sales Tax Not Applicable (Cumulative Amount) 
 
PUBLIC UTILITIES 
 

WA State Contract Increase:  Purchase of Fuel – Keep-Full & Bulk Delivery Services, 
No. 00311 Vendor: Associated Petroleum Products, Inc., Tacoma, WA 
Contract No. 
4600007330, 
4600007331   

     Wilson Oil, Inc. dba Wilcox & Flegal, Longview, WA 
Amount: $3,365,874.13, Plus Applicable Sales Tax  
     $10,016,191.13, (Cumulative Amount) 
     $470,889.80, Plus Applicable Sales Tax 
     $1,113,163,80, (Cumulative Amount)  
 

NJPA Contract  Award:  Purchase of John Deere Excavator 
060311-JDC Vendor:  John Deere Construction Retail Sales, Moline, IL 
 Amount: $250,745.71, Plus Applicable Sales Tax  

PT14-0695F Award:  15kV 600Amp Submersible Switchgear 
 Vendor:  G&W Electric Company, Ridgefield, WA 
 Amount: $410,586,00, Plus the option for two additional one-year    

             renewal periods 
            $696,750.00, Plus Applicable Sales Tax (Cumulative Amount) 


